SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8901/2013

SIRAJ MOHIUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IREDDY SANJEEVA REDDY (D) TH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner has not taken appropriate steps to effect service upon the unserved respondents and has not provided the sufficient number of spare copies of the SLP. Steps be taken within three weeks time and notices thereafter be issued.

Petitioner also has to take steps to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 16,20,29,40,41,43,46,49,58,62 to 64,68,74. Be taken within three weeks time.

Service of respondent nos. 1,2,9 to 13, 15,17,23,27,28,33,65,71,76 and 78 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar