TITEM NO.16 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8901/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2012in CRP No. 3522/1992 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad) SIRAJ MOHIUDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IREDDY SANJEEVA REDDY (D) TH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks time is granted for doing the needful.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER